1 Scope
This specification applies to the HDF L series of multilayer chip ferrite Large Current inductors.
2 Product Identification
HDF L   1608 F  1R0  M T  -  LF
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Product Symbol
② Dimensions
③ Material Code

Storage Temperature Range : -55 to +125℃
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
L
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
min
RDC (Ω)
± 30%
IR*
(mA)
max
HDFL1608F1R0 MT-LF 1.0±20% 1 125 0.18 1000
HDFL1608F1R5MT-LF 1.5±20% 1 109 0.22 800
HDFL1608F2R2MT-LF 2.2±20% 1 90 0.30 700
HDFL1608F3 R3MT-LF 3.3±20% 1 70 0.40 600
HDFL1608F4R7MT-LF 4.7±20% 1 50 0.50 500
HDFL1608F100MT-LF 10±20% 1 33 0.80 400
HDFL1608F150MT-LF 15±20% 1 20 0.90 220
HDFL1608F220MT-LF 22±20% 1 15 1.00 200
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Inductance
(μH)
L
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
min
RDC (Ω)
± 30%
IR*
(mA)
max
Thickness
(mm)
HDFL2012F1R0MT-LF 1.0±20% 1 75 0.15 1400 0.85±0.10
HDFL2012F1R5MT-LF 1.5±20% 1 60 0.16 1300 0.85±0.10
HDFL2012F2R2MT-LF 2.2±20% 1 50 0.20 1200 0.85±0.10
HDFL2012F 3R3MT-LF 3.3±20% 1 41 0.22 1100 0.85±0.10
HDFL2012F4R7MT-LF 4.7±20% 1 35 0.25 1000 0.85±0.10
HDFL2012F100MT-LF 10±20% 1 24 0.50 500 1.15±0.10
HDFL2012F220MT-LF 22±20% 1 18 0.70 300 1.15±0.10
HONGDA Part No.
HDFL2012F6R8MT-LF 6.8±20% 1 29 0.35 550 0.85±0.10
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Inductance
(μH)
L
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
min
RDC (Ω)
± 30%
IR*
(mA)
max
HDFL2016FR47MT-LF 0.47±20% 1 100 0.10 1600
HDFL2016F1R0MT-LF 1.0±20% 1 60 0.11 1400
HDFL2016F1R5MT-LF 1.5±20% 1 50 0.15 1200
HDFL2016F2R2MT-LF 2.2±20% 1 40 0.15 1200
HDFL2016F3R3MT-LF 3.3±20% 1 30 0.20 1200
HDFL2016F4R7MT-LF 4.7±20% 1 20 0.25 1100
HONGDA Part No.
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Inductance
(μH)
L
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
min
RDC
(Ω)
±30%
IR*
(mA)
max
HDFL2520F1R0MT-LF 1.0±20% 1 60  0.10         1600
HDFL2520F1R5MT-LF 1.5±20% 1 50 0.11 1500
HDFL2520F2R2MT-LF 2.2±20% 1 40 0.12 1500
HDFL2520F3R3MT-LF 3.3±20% 1 30 0.15 1300
HDFL2520F4R7MT-LF 4.7±20% 1 20 0.25 1300
HONGDA Part No.
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
HONGDA Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
L
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
min
RDC (Ω)
± 30%
IR*
(mA)
max
HDFL3216F1R0MT-LF 1.0±20% 1 90 0.10 1600
HDFL3216F1R5MT-LF 1.5±20% 1 75 0.12 1500
HDFL3216F1R8MT-LF 1.8±20% 1 66 0.14 1400
HDFL3216F2R2MT-LF 2.2±20% 1 58 0.15 1300
HDFL3216F3R3MT-LF 3.3±20% 1 49 0.20 1200
HDFL3216F3R9MT-LF 3.9±20% 1 48 0.30 1100
HDFL3216F4R7MT-LF 4.7±20% 1 41 0.32 980
HDFL3216F100MT-LF 10±20% 1 28 0.50 670
HDFL3216F150MT-LF 15±20% 1 23 0.55 600
HDFL3216F220MT-LF 22±20% 1 19 0.60 500
6 Electrical Performance
6.1 Inductance ；
    Inductance; shall meet item 5 when measured on the condition of Table 1.
  Table 1